Un-Ground Products

Chicken Carcasses (Frames) Individually bagged
Chicken Backs (10 bags, of 10 backs, in each bag)
Chicken Wing Tips

Chicken OR Turkey Feet (please specify)

Duck Feet (as available)

Geese Feet (as available)

Chicken Hearts and Livers

Turkey Hearts and Livers

Chicken or Turkey Heads

Duck Heads

Turkey Necks

Chicken Necks

Duck Necks

Pork Chunks (Boneless)

Beef Chunks (Boneless)

Beef Heart

Salmon Chunks

Whole Gutted Herring(heads may not be present)
Pigs Ears - Smoked or un-smoked (please specify)
Smoked Pork Rind Strips

Lamb Ears - Raw, hair removed

Beef Jerky Treats

Kangaroo Jerky Treats

Ultra Kelp Meal

Bones

Assorted Beef Bones

Beef Rib Bones

Beef Neck & Back Bones

Beef Knuckle Bones

Beef Marrow Bones

Beef Stuffed Trachea ( stuffed with BTO mix)
Elk Stuffed Trachea (stuffed with Elk Tripe Mix)
Bison Stuffed Trachea (stuffed w/Bison Tripe Mix)
Beef Dino Bone (when available)

1/2 Beef Dino Bone (when available)

Lamb Dino Bones (leg bones)

Bison Neck & Back Bones

Venison Assorted Bones

Venison Neck Bones

Venison Knuckle Bones

Venison Marrow Bones

Elk Neck Bones

Elk Rib Bones

Elk Marrow Bones

20lb case

1 case - approx. 100 backs
5 -1lb bags

5 - 2lb bags (10lbs)

5 - 2lb bags (10lbs)

5 - 2lb bags (10lbs)

5 - 2lb bags (10lbs)

5 - 2lb bags (10lbs)

5 - 2lb bags (10lbs)

5 - 2lb bags (10lbs)

2 necks per bag (10lb bags)
5 - 2lb bags (10lbs)

5 - 2lb bags (10lbs)

5Slb block

Slb block

Slb block

2lb bags

2lb Bag

2 ears per bag

approx. 1.5Ibs

10 ears per bag

100 gram Vacuum packed
100 gram Vacuum packed
1lb container

Slb bag

5lb bag

Slb bag

3 per bag

Slb bag

2 per pack

2 per pack(limited quantity)
2 per pack(limited quantity)
each

each

2 per bag

5lb bag

Slb bag

3lb bag

3 per bag

1.5lb bag

3lb bag

3lb bag

3lb bag
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38.75
51.85
11.25
18.75
20.00
20.00
23.00
28.75
19.50
21.25
35.00
28.75
42.50
17.50
21.50
16.25

6.00

5.50

3.50

3.50

7.75

7.00

8.00
16.00

7.50
10.00
10.00

8.00
13.75

8.00

9.25

9.75
10.00

5.75

5.75
11.25

6.75

6.50

4.75

4.50

8.75
10.50
11.75

Case Prices

Case Price - 4 per bag. AVG 40lbs

Case Price - 20lbs

Case Price - 30lbs (3-10Ib bulk bags)
Case Price -30Ibs (6 - 5Ib bags)
Case Price -30lbs (6 - 5Ib bags)

Case Prices

Bulk Box - 20lbs
Bulk Box of 12

S 71.25

$ 32,50

$ 95.00
$ 73.75
$ 117.50

$ 33.75
$ 37.50



** Weights are as processed including liquids

** Prices do not include GST

**Prices are subject to change

**1 lb Ground products come in packages of 5 or 10.

**No mix and match

** "no minimum" means you can order 1 pack of 5 - in the 1lb chubs

**1 Ib Ground products come in packs of 5 or 10

** 20 Ib minimum order on 1 Lb & 5 Lb chubs - _unless otherwise specified
**Boneless sold by the case only 5 - 1lb chubs per pack, within the case
Straight Ground Product

Ground Chicken w/ bone

Ground Boneless chicken ** sold by the case only (40lbs)
Ground Turkey w/bone

Ground Boneless Turkey ** sold by the case only (40lbs)
Ground Duck w/bone

Ground Beef (boneless)

Ground Beef Tripe no minimum on 1lb chubs

Ground Pork w/bone

Ground Salmon trim w/bone

Tuna Trim w/bone

Ground Cod w/bone

Ground Kangaroo w/small amounts of bone (please inquire)
Ground Organ Blend. Beef & Bison

Ground Boneless Lamb **NEW ITEM!!

Ground Lamb with bone

70/30 Mixes - Ground Meat with Fruits & Veggies

70% Meat, 30% Fruit & Veggie Mix

**Apples(from Davison Orchards), bananas, carrots, lettuce and squash
Ground Salmon trim w/bone with fruits & veggie mix

Ground Kangaroo with fruits & veggie mix (w/small amounts of bone pls inquire)
Ground Cod w/bone, with fruits & veggie mix

Tuna w/bone, with fruits & veggie mix

Quail w/bone, with fruits & veggie mix

Payment methods:

*etransfer is preferred

*Debit
*Cash

11b Chubs
(min. 20Ibs)

23.95
105.00
33.00
130.00
35.10
22.50
15.50
35.00
31.75
31.75
18.50
29.75
14.85
33.75
32.00
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11b Chubs
(min. 20Ibs)

29.25
28.00
16.90
14.65
19.00
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10 per pack
Case price
10 per pack
Case price
10 per pack
5 per pack
5 per pack
10 per pack
10 per pack
10 per pack
5 per pack
5 per pack
5 per pack
5 per pack
5 per pack

10 per pack
5 per pack
5 per pack
5 per pack
5 per pack

51b Chubs 7.5lb Chubs
(min. 20lbs) = 45Ib Case
S 10.00 S 83.25
S 89.75 n/a
S 12.50 n/a
S 119.50 n/a
S 15.75 n/a
S 20.00 n/a
S 13.65 S 115.00
S 15.25 n/a
S 13.95 S 114.25
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
S 13.25 S 106.85
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
51b Chubs 7.5lb Chubs
(min. 20lbs) = 45Ib Case
S 13.25 n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a



80/10/10 - Ground Meat with Bone & Organs
80% Meat, 10% Bone, 10% Organs (5% liver, 5% other secreting organs)

Ground Chicken w/ bone and Chicken organs
Ground Turkey w/bone and Turkey organs
Ground Duck w/bone and Duck organs
Ground Lamb w/bone and Lamb organs
Ground Pork w/bone and Pork organs

Beef w/lamb bone and Beef organs

60/10/30 Mixes - Ground Meat w/organs and Fruits & Veggies
60% Meat & Bone, 10% Organs, 30% Fruit & Veggie Mix
**Apples(from Davison Orchards), bananas, carrots, lettuce and squash
Ground Chicken w/bone, chicken organs, fruit & veggie mix

Ground Turkey w/bone, turkey organs, fruit & veggie mix

Ground Duck w/bone, duck organs, fruit & veggie mix

Ground Beef, beef organs, fruit & veggie mix **No Bone**

Ground Pork w/bone, pork organs, fruit & veggie mix

Ground rabbit, rabbit organs, fruit & veggie mix

Ground Guinea Fowl w/bone, guinea organs, fruits & veggies

Ground Lamb w/bone, lamb organs, fruit & veggie mix

Custom Blends & Tripe Mixes (all mixes are ground)
**All organs used are of a species contained in the mix only
**mixes contain bone of species used in the mix, except beef and bison

BTO (Beef, Beef tripe, Beef organs (57/33/10 ratio) **No Bone
BPS Mix - Beef, Chicken, Pork, Fish, Tripe, Organs

Rhodie's Mix - Beef, Pork, Lamb, Tripe, Organs

DPTO - Duck,Pork,Tripe,Organs(pork or beef)40/40/10/10
SBTO - Salmon, Beef, Tripe, Organs (beef) 40/40/10/10

Beef, Turkey, Organs (beef or turkey) 45/45/10

Bison Tripe Mix (bison, bison tripe, bison organs, no Bone) *While supplies last*

Elk Tripe Mix (elk, elk tripe, elk organs, no Bone) *While supplies last*
Bison, Chicken, Tripe, Organs (30/30/30/10) *While supplies last*

11b Chubs
(min. 20Ibs)

27.75
35.75
44.75
33.00
36.75
41.00
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11b Chubs
(min. 20Ibs)

26.25
33.00
36.75
37.75
32.75
29.75
21.75
25.65
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11b Chubs
(min. 20Ibs)

31.05
29.00
39.50
36.75
32.50
32.50
22.95
25.00
36.50
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10 per pack
10 per pack
10 per pack
5 per pack

10 per pack
10 per pack

10 per pack
10 per pack
10 per pack
10 per pack
10 per pack
5 per pack
5 per pack
5 per pack

10 per pack
10 per pack
10 per pack
10 per pack
10 per pack
10 per pack
5 per pack

5 per pack

10 per pack

5 Ib Chubs 7.51b Chubs
(min. 20Ibs) . 45Ib Case
S 11.85 S 102.00
S 15.75 S 128.00
S 20.10 n/a
n/a n/a
S 16.50 S 133.00
S 18.25 n/a
5 Ib Chubs 7.51b Chubs
(min. 20Ibs) . 45Ib Case
S 11.25 S 91.50
S 14.50 S 116.85
S 17.00 S 135.00
S 14.75 n/a
S 15.00 S 123.00
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
51b Chubs 7.5lb Chubs
(min. 20Ibs) | 45Ib Case
S 13.65 S 110.50
S 12.75 S 104.25
S 17.75 n/a
S 16.50 S 138.45
S 14.25 S 121.55
S 14.25 n/a
S 20.75 n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a



