Un-Ground Products			Case Prices	
<u> </u>				
Chicken Carcasses (Frames) Individually bagged	20lb case	\$ 38.75	Case Price - 4 per bag. AVG 40lbs	\$ 71.25
Chicken Backs (10 bags, of 10 backs, in each bag)	1 case - approx. 100 backs	\$ 51.85		
Chicken Wing Tips	5 - 1lb bags	\$ 11.25		
Chicken OR Turkey Feet (please specify)	5 - 2lb bags (10lbs)	\$ 18.75	Case Price - 20lbs	\$ 32.50
Duck Feet (as available)	5 - 2lb bags (10lbs)	\$ 20.00		
Geese Feet (as available)	5 - 2lb bags (10lbs)	\$ 20.00		
Chicken Hearts and Livers	5 - 2lb bags (10lbs)	\$ 23.00		
Turkey Hearts and Livers	5 - 2lb bags (10lbs)	\$ 28.75		
Chicken or Turkey Heads	5 - 2lb bags (10lbs)	\$ 19.50		
Duck Heads	5 - 2lb bags (10lbs)	\$ 21.25		
Turkey Necks	2 necks per bag (10lb bags)	\$ 35.00	Case Price - 30lbs (3-10lb bulk bags)	\$ 95.00
Chicken Necks	5 - 2lb bags (10lbs)	\$ 28.75	Case Price -30lbs (6 - 5lb bags)	\$ 73.75
Duck Necks	5 - 2lb bags (10lbs)	\$ 42.50	Case Price -30lbs (6 - 5lb bags)	\$ 117.50
Pork Chunks (Boneless)	5lb block	\$ 17.50	case vives come (o che auge)	,
Beef Chunks (Boneless)	5lb block	\$ 21.50		
Beef Heart	5lb block	\$ 16.25		
Salmon Chunks	2lb bags	\$ 6.00		
Whole Gutted Herring(heads may not be present)	2lb Bag	\$ 5.50		
Pigs Ears - Smoked or un-smoked (please specify)	2 ears per bag	\$ 3.50		
Smoked Pork Rind Strips	approx. 1.5lbs	\$ 3.50		
Lamb Ears - Raw, hair removed	10 ears per bag	\$ 7.75		
Beef Jerky Treats	100 gram Vacuum packed	\$ 7.00		
Kangaroo Jerky Treats	100 gram Vacuum packed			
		5 8 00		
		\$ 8.00		
Ultra Kelp Meal	1lb container	\$ 8.00		
Ultra Kelp Meal			Case Prices	
			<u>Case Prices</u>	
Ultra Kelp Meal Bones	1lb container	\$ 16.00	<u>Case Prices</u>	
Ultra Kelp Meal Bones Assorted Beef Bones	1lb container 5lb bag	\$ 16.00 \$ 7.50	<u>Case Prices</u>	
Ultra Kelp Meal Bones Assorted Beef Bones Beef Rib Bones	1lb container 5lb bag 5lb bag	\$ 16.00 \$ 7.50 \$ 10.00		\$ 33.75
Ultra Kelp Meal Bones Assorted Beef Bones Beef Rib Bones Beef Neck & Back Bones	1lb container Slb bag Slb bag Slb bag	\$ 16.00 \$ 7.50 \$ 10.00 \$ 10.00	Bulk Box - 20lbs	\$ 33.75 \$ 37.50
Ultra Kelp Meal Bones Assorted Beef Bones Beef Rib Bones Beef Neck & Back Bones Beef Knuckle Bones	5lb bag 5lb bag 5lb bag 5lb bag 3 per bag	\$ 16.00 \$ 7.50 \$ 10.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 8.00		\$ 33.75 \$ 37.50
Ultra Kelp Meal Bones Assorted Beef Bones Beef Rib Bones Beef Neck & Back Bones Beef Knuckle Bones Beef Marrow Bones	5lb bag 5lb bag 5lb bag 3 per bag 5lb bag	\$ 16.00 \$ 7.50 \$ 10.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 8.00 \$ 13.75	Bulk Box - 20lbs	
Ultra Kelp Meal Bones Assorted Beef Bones Beef Rib Bones Beef Neck & Back Bones Beef Knuckle Bones Beef Marrow Bones Beef Stuffed Trachea (stuffed with BTO mix)	5lb bag 5lb bag 5lb bag 3 per bag 5lb bag 2 per pack	\$ 16.00 \$ 7.50 \$ 10.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 8.00 \$ 13.75 \$ 8.00	Bulk Box - 20lbs	
Ultra Kelp Meal Bones Assorted Beef Bones Beef Rib Bones Beef Neck & Back Bones Beef Knuckle Bones Beef Marrow Bones Beef Stuffed Trachea (stuffed with BTO mix) Elk Stuffed Trachea (stuffed with Elk Tripe Mix)	5lb bag 5lb bag 5lb bag 3 per bag 5lb bag 2 per pack 2 per pack(limited quantity)	\$ 16.00 \$ 7.50 \$ 10.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 8.00 \$ 13.75 \$ 8.00 \$ 9.25	Bulk Box - 20lbs	
Ultra Kelp Meal Bones Assorted Beef Bones Beef Rib Bones Beef Neck & Back Bones Beef Knuckle Bones Beef Marrow Bones Beef Stuffed Trachea (stuffed with BTO mix) Elk Stuffed Trachea (stuffed with Elk Tripe Mix) Bison Stuffed Trachea (stuffed w/Bison Tripe Mix)	5lb bag 5lb bag 5lb bag 3 per bag 5lb bag 2 per pack 2 per pack(limited quantity) 2 per pack(limited quantity)	\$ 16.00 \$ 7.50 \$ 10.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 8.00 \$ 13.75 \$ 8.00 \$ 9.25 \$ 9.75	Bulk Box - 20lbs	
Ultra Kelp Meal Bones Assorted Beef Bones Beef Rib Bones Beef Neck & Back Bones Beef Knuckle Bones Beef Marrow Bones Beef Stuffed Trachea (stuffed with BTO mix) Elk Stuffed Trachea (stuffed with Elk Tripe Mix) Bison Stuffed Trachea (stuffed w/Bison Tripe Mix) Beef Dino Bone (when available)	5lb bag 5lb bag 5lb bag 3 per bag 5lb bag 2 per pack 2 per pack(limited quantity) 2 per pack(limited quantity) each	\$ 16.00 \$ 7.50 \$ 10.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 8.00 \$ 13.75 \$ 8.00 \$ 9.25 \$ 9.75 \$ 10.00	Bulk Box - 20lbs	
Ultra Kelp Meal Bones Assorted Beef Bones Beef Rib Bones Beef Neck & Back Bones Beef Knuckle Bones Beef Marrow Bones Beef Stuffed Trachea (stuffed with BTO mix) Elk Stuffed Trachea (stuffed with Elk Tripe Mix) Bison Stuffed Trachea (stuffed w/Bison Tripe Mix) Beef Dino Bone (when available) 1/2 Beef Dino Bone (when available)	5lb bag 5lb bag 5lb bag 3 per bag 5lb bag 2 per pack 2 per pack(limited quantity) 2 per pack(limited quantity) each each	\$ 16.00 \$ 7.50 \$ 10.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 8.00 \$ 13.75 \$ 8.00 \$ 9.25 \$ 9.75 \$ 10.00 \$ 5.75	Bulk Box - 20lbs	
Ultra Kelp Meal Bones Assorted Beef Bones Beef Rib Bones Beef Neck & Back Bones Beef Knuckle Bones Beef Marrow Bones Beef Stuffed Trachea (stuffed with BTO mix) Elk Stuffed Trachea (stuffed with Elk Tripe Mix) Bison Stuffed Trachea (stuffed w/Bison Tripe Mix) Beef Dino Bone (when available) 1/2 Beef Dino Bone (when available) Lamb Dino Bones (leg bones)	5lb bag 5lb bag 5lb bag 3 per bag 5lb bag 2 per pack 2 per pack(limited quantity) 2 per pack(limited quantity) each each 2 per bag	\$ 16.00 \$ 7.50 \$ 10.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 8.00 \$ 13.75 \$ 8.00 \$ 9.25 \$ 9.75 \$ 10.00 \$ 5.75 \$ 5.75	Bulk Box - 20lbs	
Ultra Kelp Meal Bones Assorted Beef Bones Beef Rib Bones Beef Neck & Back Bones Beef Knuckle Bones Beef Marrow Bones Beef Stuffed Trachea (stuffed with BTO mix) Elk Stuffed Trachea (stuffed with Elk Tripe Mix) Bison Stuffed Trachea (stuffed w/Bison Tripe Mix) Beef Dino Bone (when available) 1/2 Beef Dino Bone (when available) Lamb Dino Bones (leg bones) Bison Neck & Back Bones	5lb bag 5lb bag 5lb bag 3 per bag 5lb bag 2 per pack 2 per pack(limited quantity) 2 per pack(limited quantity) each each 2 per bag 5lb bag	\$ 16.00 \$ 7.50 \$ 10.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 8.00 \$ 13.75 \$ 8.00 \$ 9.25 \$ 9.75 \$ 10.00 \$ 5.75 \$ 11.25	Bulk Box - 20lbs	
Bones Assorted Beef Bones Beef Rib Bones Beef Neck & Back Bones Beef Knuckle Bones Beef Marrow Bones Beef Stuffed Trachea (stuffed with BTO mix) Elk Stuffed Trachea (stuffed with Elk Tripe Mix) Bison Stuffed Trachea (stuffed w/Bison Tripe Mix) Beef Dino Bone (when available) 1/2 Beef Dino Bone (when available) Lamb Dino Bones (leg bones) Bison Neck & Back Bones Venison Assorted Bones	5lb bag 5lb bag 5lb bag 3 per bag 5lb bag 2 per pack 2 per pack(limited quantity) 2 per pack(limited quantity) each each 2 per bag 5lb bag 5lb bag 5lb bag	\$ 16.00 \$ 7.50 \$ 10.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 8.00 \$ 13.75 \$ 8.00 \$ 9.25 \$ 9.75 \$ 10.00 \$ 5.75 \$ 11.25 \$ 6.75	Bulk Box - 20lbs	
Bones Assorted Beef Bones Beef Rib Bones Beef Neck & Back Bones Beef Knuckle Bones Beef Marrow Bones Beef Stuffed Trachea (stuffed with BTO mix) Elk Stuffed Trachea (stuffed with Elk Tripe Mix) Bison Stuffed Trachea (stuffed w/Bison Tripe Mix) Beef Dino Bone (when available) 1/2 Beef Dino Bone (when available) Lamb Dino Bones (leg bones) Bison Neck & Back Bones Venison Assorted Bones Venison Neck Bones	5lb bag 5lb bag 5lb bag 3 per bag 5lb bag 2 per pack 2 per pack(limited quantity) 2 per pack(limited quantity) each each 2 per bag 5lb bag 5lb bag 5lb bag 3lb bag	\$ 16.00 \$ 7.50 \$ 10.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 8.00 \$ 13.75 \$ 8.00 \$ 9.25 \$ 9.75 \$ 10.00 \$ 5.75 \$ 11.25 \$ 6.75 \$ 6.50	Bulk Box - 20lbs	
Bones Assorted Beef Bones Beef Rib Bones Beef Neck & Back Bones Beef Knuckle Bones Beef Marrow Bones Beef Stuffed Trachea (stuffed with BTO mix) Elk Stuffed Trachea (stuffed with Elk Tripe Mix) Bison Stuffed Trachea (stuffed w/Bison Tripe Mix) Beef Dino Bone (when available) 1/2 Beef Dino Bone (when available) Lamb Dino Bones (leg bones) Bison Neck & Back Bones Venison Assorted Bones Venison Neck Bones Venison Knuckle Bones	5lb bag 5lb bag 5lb bag 3 per bag 5lb bag 2 per pack 2 per pack(limited quantity) 2 per pack(limited quantity) each each 2 per bag 5lb bag 5lb bag 5lb bag 3lb bag 3 per bag	\$ 16.00 \$ 7.50 \$ 10.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 8.00 \$ 13.75 \$ 8.00 \$ 9.25 \$ 9.75 \$ 10.00 \$ 5.75 \$ 11.25 \$ 6.75 \$ 6.50 \$ 4.75	Bulk Box - 20lbs	
Bones Assorted Beef Bones Beef Rib Bones Beef Neck & Back Bones Beef Knuckle Bones Beef Marrow Bones Beef Stuffed Trachea (stuffed with BTO mix) Elk Stuffed Trachea (stuffed with Elk Tripe Mix) Bison Stuffed Trachea (stuffed w/Bison Tripe Mix) Beef Dino Bone (when available) 1/2 Beef Dino Bone (when available) Lamb Dino Bones (leg bones) Bison Neck & Back Bones Venison Assorted Bones Venison Knuckle Bones Venison Marrow Bones	5lb bag 5lb bag 5lb bag 3 per bag 5lb bag 2 per pack 2 per pack(limited quantity) 2 per pack(limited quantity) each each 2 per bag 5lb bag 5lb bag 5lb bag 3lb bag 3 per bag 1.5lb bag	\$ 16.00 \$ 7.50 \$ 10.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 8.00 \$ 13.75 \$ 8.00 \$ 9.25 \$ 9.75 \$ 10.00 \$ 5.75 \$ 11.25 \$ 6.75 \$ 6.50 \$ 4.75 \$ 4.50	Bulk Box - 20lbs	
Bones Assorted Beef Bones Beef Rib Bones Beef Neck & Back Bones Beef Knuckle Bones Beef Marrow Bones Beef Stuffed Trachea (stuffed with BTO mix) Elk Stuffed Trachea (stuffed with Elk Tripe Mix) Bison Stuffed Trachea (stuffed w/Bison Tripe Mix) Beef Dino Bone (when available) 1/2 Beef Dino Bone (when available) Lamb Dino Bones (leg bones) Bison Neck & Back Bones Venison Assorted Bones Venison Knuckle Bones Venison Marrow Bones Elk Neck Bones	5lb bag 5lb bag 5lb bag 3 per bag 5lb bag 2 per pack 2 per pack(limited quantity) 2 per pack(limited quantity) each each 2 per bag 5lb bag 5lb bag 3lb bag 3 per bag 1.5lb bag 3lb bag 3lb bag	\$ 16.00 \$ 7.50 \$ 10.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 8.00 \$ 13.75 \$ 8.00 \$ 9.25 \$ 9.75 \$ 10.00 \$ 5.75 \$ 11.25 \$ 6.75 \$ 6.50 \$ 4.75 \$ 4.50 \$ 8.75	Bulk Box - 20lbs	
Bones Assorted Beef Bones Beef Rib Bones Beef Neck & Back Bones Beef Knuckle Bones Beef Marrow Bones Beef Stuffed Trachea (stuffed with BTO mix) Elk Stuffed Trachea (stuffed with Elk Tripe Mix) Bison Stuffed Trachea (stuffed w/Bison Tripe Mix) Beef Dino Bone (when available) 1/2 Beef Dino Bone (when available) Lamb Dino Bones (leg bones) Bison Neck & Back Bones Venison Assorted Bones Venison Knuckle Bones Venison Marrow Bones	5lb bag 5lb bag 5lb bag 3 per bag 5lb bag 2 per pack 2 per pack(limited quantity) 2 per pack(limited quantity) each each 2 per bag 5lb bag 5lb bag 5lb bag 3lb bag 3 per bag 1.5lb bag	\$ 16.00 \$ 7.50 \$ 10.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 8.00 \$ 13.75 \$ 8.00 \$ 9.25 \$ 9.75 \$ 10.00 \$ 5.75 \$ 11.25 \$ 6.75 \$ 6.50 \$ 4.75 \$ 4.50	Bulk Box - 20lbs	

** Weights are as processed including liquids ** Prices do not include GST **Prices are subject to change **1 lb Ground products come in packages of 5 or 10. **No mix and match ** "no minimum" means you can order 1 pack of 5 - in the 1lb chubs	Payment methods: *etransfer is preferred *Debit *Cash		
**1 lb Ground products come in packs of 5 or 10 ** 20 lb minimum order on 1 Lb & 5 Lb chubs - unless otherwise specified			
**Boneless sold by the case only 5 - 1lb chubs per pack, within the case			
Straight Ground Product	<u>1 lb Chubs</u>	<u>5 lb Chubs</u>	7.5lb Chubs
	(min. 20lbs)	(min. 20lbs)	<u>45lb Case</u>
Ground Chicken w/ bone	\$ 23.95 10 per pack	\$ 10.00	\$ 83.25
Ground Boneless chicken ** sold by the case only (40lbs)	\$ 105.00 Case price	\$ 89.75	n/a
Ground Turkey w/bone	\$ 33.00 10 per pack	\$ 12.50	n/a
Ground Boneless Turkey ** sold by the case only (40lbs)	\$ 130.00 Case price	\$ 119.50	n/a
Ground Duck w/bone	\$ 35.10 10 per pack	\$ 15.75	n/a
Ground Beef (boneless)	\$ 22.50 5 per pack	\$ 20.00	n/a
Ground Beef Tripe no minimum on 1lb chubs	\$ 15.50 5 per pack	\$ 13.65	\$ 115.00
Ground Pork w/bone	\$ 35.00 10 per pack	\$ 15.25	n/a
Ground Salmon trim w/bone	\$ 31.75 10 per pack	\$ 13.95	\$ 114.25
Tuna Trim w/bone	\$ 31.75 10 per pack	n/a	n/a
Ground Cod w/bone	\$ 18.50 5 per pack	n/a	n/a
Ground Kangaroo w/small amounts of bone (please inquire)	\$ 29.75 5 per pack	n/a	n/a
Ground Organ Blend. Beef & Bison	\$ 14.85 5 per pack	\$ 13.25	\$ 106.85
Ground Boneless Lamb **NEW ITEM!!	\$ 33.75 5 per pack	n/a	n/a
Ground Lamb with bone	\$ 32.00 5 per pack	n/a	n/a

70/30 Mixes - Ground Meat with Fruits & Veggies 1 lb Chubs		5 lb Chubs	7.5lb Chubs	
70% Meat, 30% Fruit & Veggie Mix	(min. 20lbs)		(min. 20lbs)	<u>45lb Case</u>
**Apples(from Davison Orchards), bananas, carrots, lettuce and squash				
Ground Salmon trim w/bone with fruits & veggie mix	\$	29.25 10 per pack	\$ 13.25	n/a
Ground Kangaroo with fruits & veggie mix (w/small amounts of bone pls inquire)	\$	28.00 5 per pack	n/a	n/a
Ground Cod w/bone, with fruits & veggie mix	\$	16.90 5 per pack	n/a	n/a
Tuna w/bone, with fruits & veggie mix	\$	14.65 5 per pack	n/a	n/a
Quail w/bone, with fruits & veggie mix	\$	19.00 5 per pack	n/a	n/a

80/10/10 - Ground Meat with Bone & Organs	1 lb Chubs	5 lb Chubs	7.5lb Chubs
80% Meat, 10% Bone, 10% Organs (5% liver, 5% other secreting organs)	(min. 20lbs)	(min. 20lbs)	45lb Case
	, ,	` '	
Ground Chicken w/ bone and Chicken organs	\$ 27.75 10 per pack	\$ 11.85	\$ 102.00
Ground Turkey w/bone and Turkey organs	\$ 35.75 10 per pack	\$ 15.75	\$ 128.00
Ground Duck w/bone and Duck organs	\$ 44.75 10 per pack	\$ 20.10	n/a
Ground Lamb w/bone and Lamb organs	\$ 33.00 5 per pack	n/a	n/a
Ground Pork w/bone and Pork organs	\$ 36.75 10 per pack	\$ 16.50	\$ 133.00
Beef w/lamb bone and Beef organs	\$ 41.00 10 per pack	\$ 18.25	n/a
60/10/30 Mixes - Ground Meat w/organs and Fruits & Veggies	<u>1 lb Chubs</u>	<u>5 lb Chubs</u>	7.5lb Chubs
60% Meat & Bone, 10% Organs, 30% Fruit & Veggie Mix	(min. 20lbs)	(min. 20lbs)	<u>45lb Case</u>
**Apples(from Davison Orchards), bananas, carrots, lettuce and squash			
Ground Chicken w/bone, chicken organs, fruit & veggie mix	\$ 26.25 10 per pack	\$ 11.25	\$ 91.50
Ground Turkey w/bone, turkey organs, fruit & veggie mix	\$ 33.00 10 per pack	\$ 14.50	\$ 116.85
Ground Duck w/bone, duck organs, fruit & veggie mix	\$ 36.75 10 per pack	\$ 17.00	\$ 135.00
Ground Beef, beef organs, fruit & veggie mix **No Bone**	\$ 37.75 10 per pack	\$ 14.75	n/a
Ground Pork w/bone, pork organs, fruit & veggie mix	\$ 32.75 10 per pack	\$ 15.00	\$ 123.00
Ground rabbit, rabbit organs, fruit & veggie mix	\$ 29.75 5 per pack	n/a	n/a
Ground Guinea Fowl w/bone, guinea organs, fruits & veggies	\$ 21.75 5 per pack	n/a	n/a
Ground Lamb w/bone, lamb organs, fruit & veggie mix	\$ 25.65 5 per pack	n/a	n/a
Custom Blends & Tripe Mixes (all mixes are ground)	1 lb Chubs	<u>5 lb Chubs</u>	7.5lb Chubs
**All organs used are of a species contained in the mix only	(min. 20lbs)	(min. 20lbs)	<u>45lb Case</u>
**mixes contain bone of species used in the mix, except beef and bison			
BTO (Beef, Beef tripe, Beef organs (57/33/10 ratio) **No Bone	\$ 31.05 10 per pack	\$ 13.65	\$ 110.50
BPS Mix - Beef, Chicken, Pork, Fish, Tripe, Organs	\$ 29.00 10 per pack	\$ 12.75	\$ 104.25
Rhodie's Mix - Beef, Pork, Lamb, Tripe, Organs	\$ 39.50 10 per pack	\$ 17.75	n/a
DPTO - Duck,Pork,Tripe,Organs(pork or beef)40/40/10/10	\$ 36.75 10 per pack	\$ 16.50	\$ 138.45
SBTO - Salmon, Beef, Tripe, Organs (beef) 40/40/10/10	\$ 32.50 10 per pack	\$ 14.25	\$ 121.55
Beef, Turkey, Organs (beef or turkey) 45/45/10	\$ 32.50 10 per pack	\$ 14.25	n/a
Bison Tripe Mix (bison, bison tripe, bison organs, no Bone) *While supplies last*	\$ 22.95 5 per pack	\$ 20.75	n/a
Elk Tripe Mix (elk, elk tripe, elk organs, no Bone) *While supplies last*	\$ 25.00 5 per pack	n/a	n/a
Bison, Chicken, Tripe, Organs (30/30/30/10) *While supplies last*	\$ 36.50 10 per pack	n/a	n/a